
ADDENDUM No. 4 
Request for Proposals 2025-119-PR 

Gray water dump station and Electrical Installation 

Date: 01/12/2025  

This Addendum is issued to clarify questions received from prospective 
proposers. This Addendum becomes part of the RFP and must be acknowledged 
in the proposer’s submission. 

1. Bid Due Date Change 

The bid due date has been revised as follows: 

• Previous Bid Due Date: January 12, 2026, no later than 2:00 PM 

• Revised Bid Due Date: January 15, 2026, no later than 3:00 PM 

2. All Other Terms 

All other terms, conditions, and requirements of solicitation remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. 

 

 
Issued by: 
Sandi Pointer, Risk and Procurement Manager 
215 NE Main Ave., Irrigon, OR 97844 
541-989-8166 
spointer@morrowcountyor.gov 


	ADDENDUM No. 4

